VIV Constructors Linevise #YVVII6836



Phone/Est (504) 730-431

### FAX TRANSMITAL FORM

			2	2.5	
WINNBER OF FRE	ES INCLUDING COVER	11111111			
TO:	GNY 1	NISBET			
COMPANY:	.WV.DEP	AML			
FAX	304- 558-	3970		<u> </u>	44.1
FROM:	DENNIS ELE	30N			100
TITLE:	ESTIMATOR		ii.	\$ 55 p	T D
	FAXE	9	FOR		
DEP 157	26 TUBRUN HI	IGHWALL & RE	FUSE P.	HASE T	
					7.
	1	775			
		•			
		,		THANKS	
				/	11
	"",		. Na	is Clif	4
		·			
TIME:	9;35 AM	DATE_	3-0	16-201	2

Agency Dept. of Environmental	Protection
REQ.P.O# DEP15726	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
D O BOY 743 SIIIIDSOII, WY ZOTOO	_, as i intolpat, and
One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH a corporation of	rganized and existing under the laws of the State or
Ohio Westfield Center	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	id (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal suff of the verselves, our heirs, add well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, add	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	de a part hereol, to enter into a conflact in whatig for
DEP 15726: Tub Run Highwayii & Refuse	
Tucker County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
<ul> <li>(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or</li> <li>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a complete and the principal shall enter into a complete and incomplete and incompl</li></ul>	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hemto and shall furnish any other bonds and institution required by the blu of p	d - divide athorning this childration shall remain in full
fares and agast 14 is confacely independent and autoca that the housely of	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this onligation as never stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	he obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the title within which the obliged	may accept such bid, and said Surety does horosy
waive notice of any such extension.	and the second s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of March , 2012	
	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Pfincipal)
	By Imal Wardell
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surely)
10 market 1	0 00 000
70 a	V (/// c\)(\)(\)
	Attorney-In-Fact
2	D. L. J. comparts pools

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of afformey must be affached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVIts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. and to blnc any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and shereby vested with full power and authority for and in the name of and on benalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and additiver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all indices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's Itability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any cartilicate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or extilicate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of

A.D., 2007 Corporate MANUEL Seals Affixed State of Ohlo County of Medina

ZIONAL The American Marganian mana

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did cepose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he sloped his name thereto by the order. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order,

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 6th day of

March



The House of the second





\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for DEP15726

PAGE 1

1000000	ADDRESS CO	rbespondence to Attention of	<b>₩</b> .₩
GUY	NISBET		

304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE O CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

			12.				555 (1885 to 1885)	F.Ö,B,	FRI	EIGHT TERMS	
DATEPRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	и,			100		
02/27/	2012					BTD O	PENI	NG TIME 01	:30PM		
BID OPENING DAT	Ē:	03/06/2	2012	1 34 km	Fill Street	101000000000000000000000000000000000000		DNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	qu	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BEH					~
	<u></u>			ADDE	IDUM NO. 3	L					- 1
	PHASE 2/14/2 SHEET	1 TO D. 2012 ANI	(STRI	OR THI BUTE ( DISTR: NS UN	TUB RUN  &A'S FROI  BUTE PRE-  CHANGED: 3	HIGHWAI M PRE-BJ -BID MAN /06/2012	DAT	ORY SIGN-IN			
				D OF	ADDENDUM 3	NO.1					
d001		1.	JB		F1						
		MATION:						ROPERTIES			
	****	* THIS	S IS '	THE EI	OF RFQ	DEP15	726	***** TOTAI	J.		
10. 5 m (consequence)	 		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		REVERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND			DATE 🔿	/ 201	17
SIGNATURE	1 hans	12 W	1111	cal		TELEPHONE	17:	39 4597	3		1
TITLE 32	1 IYIGA	1 / 1/	FEIN	00	20101	563		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO E	BE NOTED ABOVE	
1/n	3)140 WHEN D	A. T	NG TO F	RFQ, INS	SERT NAME A	ND ADDRES	SSIN	SPACE ABOVE LAI	BELED 'V	ENDOK,	(
	AALIPIAL										_



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP15726

SH-P

....PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TÉR	MS OF SAL	E	: :: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	SHIP VIA			F.	0.8,		FREI	GHT.TERMS	
01/26/		, pg. 040, 50 55 55 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	vivaen ( <u>121.ba</u>		Total Control of the									
BID OPENING DATE:	LUIL	03/06/	2012				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	J. 6. 60 6. 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 6	300 - 1 1805 - 1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITE)	м NŲМВЕР			UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT	
0001		4	JB		962-73									
	RECLAN	AATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER I	PROPE	RTIES	S			
			R	EQUES	T FOR	QUOTA	TION							
	MEST !	EST VIR VIRGINI LICITIN	GINIA A DEP	PURC ARTME	HASING NT OF	DIVI ENVIR	SION, ONMEN	ITAL	PRU	IEC II	, אט			
<b>\</b>	CONTRA	ACT TO MATION TUB RUN	PROVI	DE AL	L LABO	R AND	MATE MINE	RIA PRO	LS F	KNOW	E.			
=	THE S	ITE IS	LOCAT	ED IV	THOMA	S, WE	ST V.	IRGI	NIA,		n nu			
	02/16	DATORY /12 a l	n • 0 0	ΔM.	ALL TN	ITERES	STED P	PART	IES	ARE		:		
	MANDA	RED TO	PE-RIT	SHAL	L RESU	ILT IN	DISG	JUAL	11 IC	VITON	UF			
	THE B		SO. PE	FRIDS	WILL	INVOL	.VE E	KITEN	SIVE	FOOT				
	WEATH	ER.												
	DOTEN	TENDANO	TODERS	S TO I	COMPLET	re. T	THIS V	MILL	. SER	VE AS	IHE			
	ODE D	IAL DO	ATI HIDI	TO	old u v u dle	: YOUR	s com	PIANY	AND	l.		1		
	TAL TO T	SENTAL SQUALI T ANY	TOAT	TION O	51 THF 1	3 1 11 .	IHE :	SHAL	E MT	LL NO	, ,			
	THE B	IDDER	IS RE	SPONS	BLE FO	DR EN	SURIN	G T	HEY H	IAVE				
	1		1	 	EVERSE SIDE	EFOR TER	MS AND C	ONDITIO	ons ·					(M) (M)
SIGNATURE /	by 5	1) M	Indi	100	0	ŢĔ	LEPHONE _	7.3	94	397	7 DATE	3/2	/12	
TITLE	noc	16. VV	FEIN	11/1/C	1015		-611/		Al	DDRESS	CHANGE	STOBEN	OTED ABO	VE
178 (e)	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DDRESS	SINS	PACE	ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VEN	DOR'	(



VENDOR.

SIGNATURE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 AMOUNT: CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER YOU LINE QUANTITY COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT I-79 AT EXIT 99 (WESTON/BUCKHANNON) AND TRAVEL EAST ALONG CORRIDOR "H" (U.S. RT. 3 AND U.S. RT. 219) TO ITS END AT THE PARSONS EXIT. CONTINUE ON U.S. RT. 219 NORTH PASSING THROUGH PARSONS, WEST VIRGINIA, FOR APPROXIMATELY 26 MILES TO A PRIVATE GRAVEL ROAD LOCATED TURN RIGHT (SOUTH) ON TO THE SOUTH OF U.S. RT. 219. THE PRIVATE GRAVEL ROAD, PASSING LOCKED GATE #21 AT APPROXIMATELY 500 FEET, IN ALL APPROXMATELY 0.2 MILES TO THE BEGINNING OF TUB RUN HIGHWALL & REFUSE PH I PROJECT AREA. GREGG SMITH, 304-457-5271 CONTACT & PHONE # : PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, 2) ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

うつか

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

というない



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Q T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	ED	TERMS OF SALI	30 mars   30 m		marries.		
01/26/		1				22517112 75115 0	1 - 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	/06/2012	0.232 (155		ו ענו	an de la Colonia de la companio de la compaña de la colonia de la coloni	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	90Ú	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************					
	****THE	R AREAS U CONTRACT COSTS.**	DR WILL	QUEST. . BE RESPONS	IBL	E FOR ALL	
	EXHIBIT !	5	*				
ž	TATION FOR REQUIRES TO SUBMITURE THE AFFIDAVITURE PROVISION VIRGINIA	OR A PUBLEACH VENT AT THE BID. THE BENT BENT BENT BENT BENT BENT BENT BEN	IC IMPRODR THASAME TO SIGNET E VENDO ICLE TO AILURE	ROVEMENT CON AT SUBMITS A (ME AN AFFID DSED DRUG-FR D AND SUBMIT DR'S COMPLIA D, CHAPTER 2 TO SUBMIT T F WITH THE B	ISTR BI DAVI REE TED NCE 21 O	WITH THE BID	
	WITHIN 3	65 CALEND VED. UNL PURCHASE	AR DAYS	S AFTER THE HERWISE SPEC	NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO NOTICE T SUPPLIED	CANCEL TO THE VEN	HIS COL DOR IF N INFE	THE MATERIA	DIAT ALS Y OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HIGH RATES AS TO WEST	ER OF THE ESTABLIS VIRGINIA	U.S. HED FO CODE 2	TOR OR SUBCO DEPARTMENT O R TUCKER COU 1-5A, ET,SEO APPLY TO TH	OF L UNTY Q.		E

VENDOR



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for DEP15726

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

		I TER	US OF CALL	2000000000000	SHIP	/iλ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B 12 11 18	FÖB		FREIGHT:TERMS
DATE PRINT	11111111111111		MS OF SALI	58.88.81.8		* <u> </u>	(r) 0000000			
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/06/	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	\$10000 \$2000 Day 10	NTITY	U0P	CAT NO.	пемли			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT:
£	INTERE REQUIR	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR IN TH	ANY IS C ECTS	CONTRACT DOCUMENTS		
	WORKER A CERT	RS' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS! CDN	IS REQU PENSATI	IREI ON I	TO PROVIDE F SUCCESSFI	∃ JL.	
		THE I			ED BELOW	WILL BE	AF	REQUIREMENT		
W	OF CON	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT, THE	LIABILIT'	Y INSURA OTHERWIS	NCE E SI	JRNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE		
	FURNTS	SH PROC	F DF	BUILE	ERS RISK	- ALL R	RISK	VENDOR SHA INSURANCE THE CONTRAC	IN	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE	O THE CH BJ FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANN	STATE OF THE IN THE FOREDIT,	F WEST NID BOND. RFORMANCAMOUNT CORM OF AOR BOND ZED TO I	IRG CE B OF T A CE FUR	AL AMOUNT O INIA, SHALL HE SUCCESSF OND AND LAB HE CONTRACT RTIFIED CHE NISHED BY A USINESS IN	BE UL OR/ CK	
	IN LI	\$100.0	BOND	WILL PERSO U OF	ONLY BE ONAL OR B THE 5% B	ALLOWEI USINESS ID BOND	CHE PE	IT SUBMITTE R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT RFORMANCE		
SIGNATURE	1/2 1	N 1/1	AN	SEE BI	VEASE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		9 4397	DATE	3/2/12
TITLE WITCH	$\frac{1}{1}$	7	EIN	12 12 I	0156					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W. W.	コピカノ HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	Q, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SF	PACE ABOVE LA	BELI	ED 'VENDOR'

VENDOR



**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for MFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

5

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ė	ŞHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/		co (2000) 0.1200/2007	x.6000000000000000000000000000000000000		various management of the substitution of the				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	Oli	ANTITY	Committee of the Commit	CAT	ITEM NO	JMBER	ÜNI	T.PRICE	TAUOMA
CINC.				NO.					
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BO	ND.			
				n a li b	A TU6	(2) VEAD	MATNE	NANCE	
	( )	MAINTEN	ANCE	ROND:	OWT A	(Z) YEAR Em will	RE A REI	QUIREMEN"	r   *
	ROND	E SUCCE	CCEU	KUUF	UB 2121	CH MILL	BL A KL	QUXIII.II	·
	UF IN	E SULLE	SSFUL	VEND	OK.				1
	****	*****	****	****	******	******	*****	*****	<b>€ X</b>
							(		Į.
	AML C	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FOR	M OMB #1	029-011	9	
	(EXPI	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013)	IS ATTAC	HED. Y	OU MUST	
	COMPL	ETE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS	DAIA	
	EVALU	ATION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR E	LIGIBILI	ITY AS A	N AML	e
	CONTR	ACTOR.	THIS	IS A	KEUDIKE	MENI UNI	ATTACHE	FR 874.1	
	IF TH	E ORIGI	NAL U	MR #T	029-0119	15 NUI	AVS DEE	D TO THE	
	BIDDI	NG DUCK	MENIS	MU VU	CAN CONT S.OSMRE.	CUA THE	AV3 011	ICL AT	
	800-6	43-9740	N NU N	****	2.02 HKF!	******	******	*****	**
	****	*****					1		Dec 5660
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE			
	Ì								
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-2 REQUI	IRES THA	TALL	
	PERSO	NS DES	RING	TO PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTI	NG WORK	IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST I	BE LIC	ENSEL	THE W	EST VIRO	GINIA CU	NTRACTOR	5
	LICEN	ISING BO	DARD I	S EMP	OWERED T	U ISSUE	THE CON	TRACTORS	D.C.
	LICEN	ISE. AF	PLICA	LIDNS	FUR A C	UNIKACII	DIAS FICE	NSE MAY	p.
	MADE	BA COM	IACTIN	BUTTE	ING 3, R	NOUM 210	CHVDIE	OF LABO	
	CAPIT	TOL COMP 305, PP	LEX,	ROILL	ING S, K	0019 319	CHARLE	31011,	1
	WV 25	SUB, PI	1. 504	_ 556-	7070.				
	WEST	ATECIN.	TA STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQ	UIRES AN	Y	
	PROSE	PECTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CON	TRACTORS	LICENSE	
		ER ON TH							
-	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:	0	1 1			
	1			l	CONGIY.	I/In	1700		
	CONTR	RACTORS	NAME:		44414	1	N. C.K.		•
	1 5		000.00.00000000000000000000000000000000	SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		_ I
SIGNATURE 1		$\sim l_{\rm s}/-$	1/2	1 0	A PROPERTY OF		77417	DA.	TE 2 (2/10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>mzdor



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

800101063

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-739-4397

Request for REGINERED Quotation

**DEP15726** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	FD:	TER	MS OF SAL	É 3 (a)	Ż ĄIĄ Ś	A		F.O:B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/		4.000.000 0.000 22								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP.	CAT.	ITEM NU	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>							
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WYOZ	0836.				
	COPY	JCCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT.	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO F	URNISH A ISSUANCE	0F	
				APP	LICABLE L	AW				
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	ULATION	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	E CODE, P INFORMAT " ISSUED UTHORITY	ION PRO BY THE	PURCH	IN THE ASING	ULES	
	ANY O	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERE	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAF	TTEN, W	HICH M THE	CONTRADI SOURCES	CIS	
	COMPLI NOTICE PRE-CE	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEEI TION L BE	UCTION SERVICE	N WORK SECALENDAR IN RECEIVED. ERENCE IS SPECIFIC IN RENCE.	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	TER THE EVEN	E OFFICI T THAT A E NOTICE	AL TO	
	THE C BY CU A TRA	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAF	THE MATOR ALL THE RANTEL	TERIA RESPE CUST ORK, 1	NTENANCE: ALS AND WO BJECT TO ECTIVE TRA TOM OR A S BOTH AS TO	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL D THE MA ANCE OF	RANTEE IN THE GUARA ATERIA FINAL	ESTABLI ABSENCE NTEE LS AND PAYMENT	SHEL OF	
		A		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	зиоппоиз		DATE	- / - /
SIGNATURE /	nak	2 WILL	dde	ll		DELEPHONE	7391	7397		3/2/12
TITLE 12	1	1	EIN C	2	110150			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NUNCOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER

DEP15726

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PD BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

OATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS  01/26/2012  BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012  BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	
OF THE WORK.  OF THE WORK.  NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE.  (B) DURING THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.  ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
(3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
SIGNATURE / Mar R Wordall TELEPHONE 7399397 DATE 3/2/12	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ğ

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TEÄ	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTERMS
01/26/	2012					ODENIANO TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012	200 <u>0 9</u> 0.0001	Transport de la la como de la companie de la compan	1	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE.	AMOUNT
			************	* 0.00			
		(2)	ОВТА	TN AN	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	DEDMIT	S UB B	FLATE	D JOB	PERMITS.		
	LICITAT	J JK K			4 12/4 10		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		
	180 40 Max	Δ1 1	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
				שדיי פ	B RUN HIGHWALL 8	REFUSE PHASE I'	
	PROJEC	T. SA	ID		CONTRACT VENE VI	NV DEFENDENCE	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCD	RPORATED HERE IN	TONG THEREINGE	:
	AND AL	L PROV	ISIUN	S, CL	C THIS CONTRACT	IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	
}	MADE P	ROPERL	Y A P	AKI U	D BY STANTEC CON	SULTING SERVICES	5
	INC.	WINGS	AS PK	CFARL	D BY STANIES OF	OUL I ZNO DEN LES	
1	INC.	AVMENT	SAND	COMP	LETION:		
	(6)	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH	O DEP AN	
	APPL TO	MOTTON	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIA	ED SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTED. Th	HE FORM INCLUDED	
	TN THE	SPECT	FICAT	TONS	SHALL BE USED FO	OR APPLICATIONS	
	DE PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT T	HAT THE PAYMENT	ГО
	THE CO	DNTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	-
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR F	AYMEN	Τ.		1
	1						
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL PAYMENT:	DIC DACTE CURM	т
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO	DDIC BASIS, SUBM	*
	FOR PA	ARTIAL	PAYME	NI BA	SED ON THE AMOU	THE AMOUNT O	F
	COMPLE	ETED A	THE	THE	ATHER EDOM THE A	THE AMOUNT O	F
1	PAYME	MI WILL	BE I	BACE	D UPON UNIT MEA	SURES OR THE	
	WORK	COMPLE!	ED TE	BASE	BASED UPON A LUM	P SUM.	
	PERCE	NI CUMP	LEIEI	7. 7	SASED DI ON A COM	00111	
1	BVMKDI	UPTCY:	TN	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/	CONTRACTOR FILES	
	FOD D	ANKDUD	CV PE	DTFC.	TITON, THE STATE	MAY DEEM THIS	
}	CONTR	ACT NIII	LANI	TIOV	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
1	WITHOU	UT FUR	HER O	RDER			1
				151		1	
}	REV.	1/2005					
	April 1 - Proposition St	-0000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEFRI	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		2 101	01	1011	TELEPHONE	27 C. 412 G.7 DA	TE 3/2/12
//	nak	SIVC	CCO	ene	1204	1777771	DECTO DE MOTED ADOVE
TITLE Pres	12 23	+ 1	EIN	00	101563		SES TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	ELED 'VENDOR'

VENDOR

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B . SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

38439

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS	OF SAL	Б:::::::::I	SHIP VIA			FÖ.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	(200 - 100 -	**********								7004
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	06/20	12_			BID C	PEN	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		uop.	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBI	R		UNIT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					************			
	PRODU	ICTS .	TE,							
	А. Т	THE CO	TEC	FOR E	ACH CONTRA	OT ITE	1 US	SED DOES NOT		
	F	XCFF	D ON	E TEN	TH DF ONE	PERCENT	Γ (	.1%) OF THE		
	1	TOTAL	CON	TRACT	COST OR T	NO THOU	JSAI	ND FIVE	1	
	ŀ	IUNDRI	ED D	OLLAR	S (\$2,500.	00), W	110	HEVER IS	IF	
	9	REAT	ER.	FOR I	LUE OF THE	STEEL	PRI	SECTION, TI	'- {	
		DELIV	EBED TO 1	TO T	HE PROJECT	OR,				
				** ***						
	в. Т	THE D	IREC	TOR 0	F THE PURC	HASING	DI.	VISION	.	
	I	DETER	MINE	S THA	T SPECIFIE	D STEE	LM	ATERIALS ARI	ENT	
	1	VOT P	RODU	CED I	N LHF DUTT	ED STA	DEV	IN SUFFICI	-14	
		THAUG	ITY	אט אט	HERWISE AR EET CONTRA	CT RED	UTR	EMENTS.		
	,	AVAIL	ABLE	10 r	EET CONTRA	OT ICE	0 210		1	
	3. A CO	NTRAC	TOR	who u	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS	IN VIOLATIO	N	
	OF TI	HIS S	ECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IL PENALTIE	s	
	PURS	TAAU	TO W	A COL	E SECTION	5A-3-5	6.			
	- VAN								- 1	
	REV. 10/	01/01							- 1	
	EXHIBIT	7			1					
	Participation and the second of the second o									
	DOMESTIC	ALUM	INUM	, GL	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJECTS						1			
					T UTBOTUT	CODE	5. 1	OLI ET . SEO		
	IN ACCOR	DANCE	WIT	H WES	ST VIRGINIA STRUCTION,	BECUN CODE	STR	9-1 ET., SEQ	• •	
	AL TERATT	DAI E	CDAI	וז סו	MPROVEMENT	DR MAI	NIE	NANCE UP		
	DUDLIC W	npve	WHI	RF TI	HE COST IS	MORE T	HAN	4 \$50,000 AN	D,	
	THE C	ACE K	IF ST	DEEL (	DINLY, WHERE	IHE L	USI	OF SIEEF I	3	8
	WODE THA	N SEC	000	n nr 1	WHERE MORE	T NAH!	ט פ טן.	ס פעווטטא טטו	1	
	CTETI AD	E DE	MITTE	in Ti	HE STATE W	LL ACC	ILP I	INTA ALDER	MOL	
1			EL	RODU	MACHINERY	UD EUN	HE	UNITED STAT MENT PURCHAS	ED.	
1	IN ADDIT	100'	TIE				1			
	<u> </u>			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIO	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	mi P	WI	YOU	all		SOH 7	39	4397		3/2:/12
TITLE ()	JK LA	FEI	N S	2000	1 5 1 5 5	2			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

というののと言く



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation DEP15726

P + 0

**DEP15726** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

	ego a trade	l	NO OF CAL	E	SHIP	VIA	1:30300.3873	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
DATE PRINT		IEH	MO OF SAL		3111	MAN HOST STEEL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-gasan sanarahan and tanggarah sanarah sanar	7
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012	03/06/	2012		-	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	1.5 h ( 1 m a s 1 m a s 2 m a s 2 m a	NTITY	UOP	CÁT. NO	ITEMŅŪ	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR STE	EEL, UNL	ESS TH	E MADE OF HE COST OF IAN 10,000 OJECTS.			
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART	TED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	Y IF UNABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	OST OF DOUCH COST N THE BIL STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PM	DMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	PRODU ASONA FOR F LASS A "S UNIT MAY I	ICTS MAY BE ICTS IS FOU ABLE IF IT FOREIGN MAI OR STEEL SUBSTANTIAL TED STATES BE SUPPLIED	IS DE		
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMEST WRITING	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUA OMES	LHEA VKE	R ING		
	REV.	IT 9	(SSUAN	ICE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUCTIO	N		
	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA.	INEE	R AND/OR WING SCHE	AGENCY S	SHALL ISSU	BE REQUIR			¥. 62
		73 7 1		SEE A	VERSE SIDE FOR				DATE	2/2/10	2.3
SIGNATURE	na 1	CN	COU	ELL	1	TELEPHONE 7	391		- Common -	3/2/12	
TITLE Proje	den	$\tau$ 1	EIN C	300	51015	63				TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
W	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFO	, INSE	RT NAME ANI	ADDRESS	IN SPA	ICE ABOVE LAI	3ELE	ED 'VENDOR'	



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

SHIP

To

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	FD I	TERM	AS OF SAL	E	\$H	IP VIA :: ::	. <u></u>	F.O.B <sub>i</sub>	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/		(1) pp - 12 (2) 1000 (2)							1.7004
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		727 .0000000000	BID	OP		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	QAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR STAT	E A	GENCIES:	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THA THE PR D TO TH THE ARC	T HAVE POJECT. E BUYER HITECT/E O THE ST	ROC THE IN NGI	E THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND	, IF NE FNDUM S	HOULD BE	RE	TO ALL  OTEND THE BID  ECEIVED BY THE  D THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	TTED  DE REG  DECUM  TH  ISSUE	TO THE ULATION ENT SHAE ONLY	STATE PU IS THAT A ALL ALSO	APF APF ON N	NOWLEDGED BY ALMASING DIVISION LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	L L
	EXHIBJ	(T 10			REI	QUISITIO	4 NI	D.: .DEP15726.	
	ł .	DUM ACK	1	1	1			*	
,	ADDEN	COMMIC	AND	HAVE I	MADE 1H	OF THE ! E NECESS! FICATION	AKIY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO TC.	МУ
	ADDENI	DUM NO	, 's:						
	8. 85 55 146 50 455 A		1 90. 6 38 and	SEER	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	COND	ortions:	
SIGNATURE //	- I	1/2	211	000		TELEPHONE		394397 04	TE 3/2/12
TITLE (1)	nak	, Wille	FEIN	<u> </u>	à 1 / 1	5/27		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

500101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



と世名のの民

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15726** 

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

þ T O

DATE PRINTE	<b>a</b> 128 - 17 - 224	терк	AS OF SALE	5×60,0841	SI	HIP VIA	mail i	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	O.B		FREIGHT:TERMS
	12. Sec. 13. Sec. 15.			7,011.0	<u> </u>	10 m	244.03. 12	***************************************			
01/26/2 BID OPENING DATE:	012	03/06/2	2012			В	ID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Acres (C. December)	NTITY	UOP.	CAT.	ITEM	INUMBER		ואט	T.PRIČE		AMOUNT
LINE	400			No.	(\$1900 (\$10))					00.000.000.0	
, X	10. 1										
N	10. 2		• •								
N	10.3										
N	10. 4										¥
	10.5										
]	L UNDE	RSTAND	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIR REJECT	M T	HE RECE OF BID	IPT OF S.	THE	
F	REPRES	SENTATI	AM NO H NOI	DE OR ELD B	ASSUMI	ED TO B VENDOR	E M	Y VERBA ADE DUR REPRESE . ONLY	NTATIV	Y ES	
1 1-	THEODN	MATTON	ISSUF	D IN	WRITING	G AND A	DDE	D TO TH	E		
	J, EG1.	lma	RI	Vac	del	l		SIGNATU			
		CONO	RIY.1.	. Cl	. (In			COMPANY	,		
			جَ جَ	12	1.12.			DATE			
	REV.	11/96									
				NO.	TICE				*		
	A SIG	NED BIL	ทบรา	BE S	SUBMITT	ED TO:					
	2	DEPARTI PURCHAS	ENT C	F ADI	MINISTR	ATION					
		BUILDIN	G 15				5			and advisor -	
		<u></u>		SEER	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	ND CC	NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE //	mil	2 M/1	xdd	Ul		TELEPH	17		738	7	
TIME From	( - 1 a		EIN	80	0101	563					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RES	PONDING	TO RF	a, INSE	RTNAME	AND ADDI	RESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

MODZEK



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

GH-P

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** 

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	TÉR	MS OF SAL	ġ w w w l		SHIP VIA	30 8 8 8 8 W	(1)	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	200-1-120000000000000000000000000000000	99500 (0.87/0)	una una arte <u>i te</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000							
BID OPENING DATE:		3/06/	2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	Sec. 31 \$1150.00	UOP	EAT. NO.	jτ	EM NUMBE	R	ÜN	IT PRICE		AIÄÖUNT
	20 CH	119 WA ARLES	SHING TON,	TON S WV 2	TREET, 5305-0	, EAS <sup>.</sup> 0130	Т				¥
	THE BIL THE ENV	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFO	RMATIO BE CON	N ON TH SIDERED	E FACE	OF	II.
	BUYER:					GN	23				
	RFQ. NO	0.:				DEP1	5726				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		,	03/06	/2012				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:			-1:30	PM			_ 11 4 4	-
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	GARD1	UMBER NG YO	UR BI	ASE IT D:	IS NEC	CESSARY		
	VENDOR REMIT-	TO ADI	d sue dress 243	MIT V	ITH T	HEIR FOR	BID TH	E CURRI	ENT ESSING:		
	Sim	OSCIO	1.11	24	435						
	PLEASE	PRINT NING	TOR T	UOTE	:			CONTA			
				SEER	EVERSE SIC	DE FOR TE	AMS AND CC	NDITIONS		DATE	<del></del> 7-7
SIGNATURE	ma 1	PN	(m)	nel		1.	ELEPHONE -	7394	397	UAT 2	3/2/12
TITLE DO		7	FEIN	50	010	150	33	1	DDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation DEP15726

DEP15726

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	Eυ	TEP	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	Α		F.O.8.		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/26/	***************************************	e <u>(000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	agera, saartata								non!!	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012				BID	OPENI	NG TIM	<u>E 01</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	VOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRIÇE		AM	TRUC
			190,000	MALTONE	20080000		92,000,000,000,000,001					\$
			l i								•	
											į	
											•	
	Į											
	ANY II	NDIVIDU	AL SI	GNING	THIS	SBID	IS CER	ITEA.	ING THA	HTE		
	(1) H	E OR SH	E IS	AUTHO	KIZEI	I VIEI	D THESE	TO O	N BEHAL	F OF	1	
	THE B	IDDER,	טע אאן רכז ד	HAT H	F DR	SHE	IS AUTH	ORIZE	ED TO B	IND	1	
	THE R	INDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL	_ REL	ATIONSH	IIP, A	AND (3)	THAT		
	THE B	IDDER F	AS PR	OPERL	Y RE	GISTE	RED WIT	H AN'	Y STATE			
	AGENC	IES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE F	REGIS	TRATION	<b> </b>  -				
								1				
											1	
												00
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	726	****	TOTAL	:	99,529
	N N N N N		33									
											1	
V49			1									
					1							
				,,						927		
1	1				1							
	İ											
	ì		1									
											1	
								1				
								1				
								1				
				1		ne waser	BRIDA VOR S	OND HOW	<b>a</b> 1,015,000,000	arii waxaa		**************************************
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		$\sim$ $\sim$	/*************************************	SEER	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	ONDITION	>	DATE	7/2	/10
SIGNATURE	na	KN	aca	XXX	1				439		3/2/	// <u></u>
TITLE	10017		FEIN C	30	101	56	3		ADDRES	S CHANGE	ED 'VENDO	ED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	SPONDING	TORF	Q, INSE	RT NAM	ME AND	ADDRESS	SINSP	ACE ABO	VE LABEI	_ED 'VENDC	)H'

p.20

## Tub Run Highwall Ph I DEP15726 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	- COWGIRL LIP ING
Address:	PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

EM	QUANTI		nen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.		Companied to			
1.0	Lump Sı	ım	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 70,000
2.0	Lump St	ım .	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 4% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	S	\$ 20,000
3.0	Lump S	um	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 2% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 10,000
4.1	Lump S	um	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 80,000
4.2	8,450	L.Ft.	Access Road	\$ 1400	\$ 118,300
5.1	12,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	5 200	\$ 24,400
5.2	9,000	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 600	\$ 54,000
5.3	24,300	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 500	\$ 121,500
5.4	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
6.1	74.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2,700	3 /99,800
	5,012	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	13 21	120,027
7.1	1,066	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	S 33 00	10 00, 170
	972	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 5800	s 56,37
7.3	2,085	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 7100	
7.4	Lump S		Grouted Riprap Streambank Protection	1 × 80,000	\$ 80,000
7.5	42	L,Ft.	18" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 520	0 \$ 3,184
7.6	42	L.Ft.	24" Ø HDPE Pipe	s 61°	2,061
7.7		L.Ft.	36" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 920	10,180
7.8	110	L.Ft.		S //0	0,000
7.9		L.Ft.	D C 1 with Wingralle	\$ 1,500	10 90000
7.10	36	L.Ft.		\$ 40	\$ 5,000
7.11	125		<del>                                     </del>	\$ 29	- \$ 781.750
0.8	265,000	C.Yds.		\$ 48	\$ 48,000
10.0	1,000	L.Ft.	TOTAL:	\$ 2,	099.529

Bidders Authorized Signature: /maR Waddoll

https://avss.osmre.gov.

p.21

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: OWN Up In Tax Payer ID No.: 800/0/563  Address: PO BOX SLL3  City: SIMOSON State: WV Zip Code: 2043 S Phone: 3047394397  Fax No.: 301739440 E-mail address: The Compiliar Earth Int net
Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ina R. Warde II, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/2/12 Mens Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

p.22

n4	n
Part	

Cowgirl Up Inc Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Icciain	ation project		
		Position Title	
Name .		Telephone #	
Address		of of Ownership	
Address		7001 Ownership	
D ' Detai	/	Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	/	2	
	. /	I ODICIOID -	
Name .		Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	
		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		Liming Date	
Degin Date.	/	Title	
2.1		1 00141-1-	
Name		Telephone #	
Address			
		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		: 900 A <del>S</del> 0	<b>8</b>
		Position/Title	
Name			
Address			
Addivas			
m · Data		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		200	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION S	STATEMENI'	
	/ 2501) -convices us to inform you	that: Federal Agencies may	y not conduct or sponsor, and a

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Time :13:20:25
Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	DIR PRS SH SEC SEC TRS VP	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Imail Wooddell President 2/15/12

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ina P. Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowgirl Up, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that CONGIV (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  (OWGIT UP, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Imai R Wooddell  Title: President
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15nt day of FEBRUARY.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2014  STATE OF THE STA
BARBANASPENCER  GOVERNO TO STATE TO THE BID IN ORDER TO  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO  COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. TATEORE TO EXTEND OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

23

RFQ No. DEP 15726

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregale.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
State of
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of FEBRUMON, 2012.
M. Compingion avoires FEBRILARY 28, 2016, 20_
AFEIX SEAL HERE.
CHECK STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF